Technical Data 4406
Effective June 2023
Supersedes November 2021
S505H
5 mm x 20 mm 400 Vdc/500-600 Vac time-delay fuse
Product features
• 400 Vdc/500-600 Vac rating
• Time-delay, high breaking capacity

Ampere rating
Ordering part number
 The ordering code is the part number replacing
the “.” with a “-”
RoHS compliance
Packaging prefix
• Blank: 5 cartridge parts in a 5 inch tin, 4 axial
lead parts in a 5 inch tin) (Values < 12 A only)
• BK-: 100 parts packed in a cardboard carton
(axial leaded only)
• BK1-: 1000 parts in a poly bag (cartridge ver-
sion only)
• TR2- 1500 parts on a reel (axial lead V option
only, values < 12 A only)
Option code
• -V : (Axial leads – copper tinned wire with
nickel plated brass end caps)
Environmental compliance
Agency information
S505H-XXX-R (Cartridge)
• cURus Recognition file:
   E56412, Guide JFHR2,JFHR8, (500 mA - 10 A);
   E19180, Guide JDYX2 and JDYX8, (12  A - 20 A)
• CCC Approval: 500 mA - 10 A, Cert. No.:
    2020970207000249
• TUV Approval: 2 A - 10 A, Cert. No.: R50297821
• PSE Approval: 1 A - 5 A, Cert. No.: JET1641-
     31003-1025; 6.3 A - 10 A JET1641-31003-1023
• KC Approval: SU05011-21001A (1 A - 2.5 A),
SU05011-21002A (3.15 A - 6.3 A), SU05011-
21003A (8 A -10 A), SU05011-21004A (500 mA
- 800 mA)
S505H-V-XXX-R (Axial leads)
• cURus Recognition file:
    E56412, Guide JFHR2,JFHR8, (500 mA - 10 A)
    E19180, Guide JDYX2 and JDYX8, (12  A - 20 A)
• PSE Approval: 1 A - 5 A, Cert.
No.:JET164131003-1026; 6.3 A - 10 A, Cert.
No: JET1641-31003-1024
• CCC Approval: 500 mA - 10 A, Cert. No.:
     2020970207000249
• TUV Approval: 500 mA-10 A, Cert. No.:
R50297821